PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avaya Technology Corp.	09/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avaya Technology LLC	
Street Address:	211 Mount Airy Road	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10406341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)852-1143

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-852-2047

Email: denveriplaw@avaya.com
Correspondent Name: Docket Administrator

Address Line 1: 307 Middletown-Lincroft Road, Rm 1N-391

Address Line 4: Lincroft, NEW JERSEY 07738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402091-US-CIP (BURRITT)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas M. Grover

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSGN_AvayaCORP_to_LLC#page1.tif source=ASSGN_AvayaCORP_to_LLC#page2.tif

1 \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021964 FRAME: 0505 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AVAYA TECHNOLOGY CORP." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVAYA TECHNOLOGY CORP." TO "AVAYA TECHNOLOGY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3258115 8100**v**



Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4202390

DATE: 10-04-05

PATENT REEL: 021964 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 12/11/2008

MG. 1797 P. 2

State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:51 PM 09/29/2005 FILED 05:39 PM 09/29/2005 SRV 050800921 - 3258115 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT ("DILCA")

- 1) The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is AVAYA TECHNOLOGY CORP.
- 2) The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is July 11, 2000.
- 3) The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is AVAYA TECHNOLOGY CORP.
- 4) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is AVAYA TECHNOLOGY LLC.
- 5) The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DLLCA.
- 6) The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be September 30, 2005.

Authofized Offic

Name:

Instin C. Choi
Print or Type Signature

PATENT REEL: 021964 FRAME: 0507